Electrified Locks, Relays and Timers
CX-WEC13-TS
Emergency Door Control Kit
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
THIS PACKAGE INCLUDES:
1 - Tape Switch
1 - CM-AF501SO LED Annunciator
1 - CM-AF141SO DomeLight w/

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Page 8 of 9
7. ORDERING INFORMATION FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
Part Number Description
60-68B010 Tape Switch 33.5” Red “Press For Emergency Assistance”
CM-SE21 Eng. Solid White Bd. OBC WEC Sign, 12.5” x 8.5”
CM-AF501SO LED Annunciator S/S 12/24VDC ‘Assist Requested’ w/ Sounder
CM-1205/14-60KD SPST MOMENTARY CONTACT SWITCH, N/C 6A @125V AC, 3A@ 30V DC
CX-LRS24 24V Latching Relay Assembly for Camden CX-WEC Call System
60-32E141 CM-AF141SO SG, DomeLight, W/Sounder, Screened
CM-AF141SO Replacement Parts:
60-31A080 LED PCB Board 18-30 VAC/VDC for CM-AF141SO
60-42K003 Styrene White Adapter Plate
60-42C027-A Plastic-Dome Lens with English Label ‘’Assistance Required’’
60-42C027F-A Plastic-Dome Lens with French Label
60-42C027FE-A Plastic-Dome Lens With French & English Labels
60-81A012 6"x 2" Clear Lexan .010 Print Red English Label
60-81A005 6"x 2" Clear Lexan .010 Print Red French Label
60-81A004 6"x 2" Clear Lexan .010 Print Red Bilingual Label
60-34B075 CM-AF141SO Parts Kit:
6-32 x 3/4 Flat Head Phillips Zinc Plated Screw  (2pcs)
#6 x 3/4" Steel Pan Head Phillips Zinc Screw  (2 pcs)
5/16’’ Phillips Rounded Head Screws  (1 piece)
Yellow/Grey Plastic Anchors 3/16"  (2 pcs)
Expanded Green PVC Anchors 10-24 Screw  (2 pcs)
Grey Plastic Wire Nut c/w Spring  (2 pcs)
Cut Cord (EPDM Durometer Cord CM-AF141SO)  (1 piece)
CX-WEC13-TS Emergency Door Control Kit
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Page 9 of 9
Call: 1.877.226.3369 / 905.366.3377
Visit: www.camdencontrols.com
Opening New Doors to
Innovation, Quality and Support!
File:  CX-WEC13-TS_Emergency_
Door_Control__Manual.indd
Rev.:  July 4, 2025
Part No.:  40-82B377
CM-1205/14 Replacement Parts:
60-40G011 Aluminum Bracket
60-49B047 Stainless Steel (Single Gang) Faceplate for Flush Mount Key Switches
60-34B048 CM-1205/14-60KD Parts Kit:
6-32 X 3/4 SNAKE EYE TAMPER PROOF SCREWS (SNAKE EYE)
6-32 X 3/4 PHILLIPS OVAL HEAD ZINC PLATED SCREWS
CYLINDER LOCK RING